Sub:- Allotment of Fund for payment of remuneration of 590 newly 
regularized Contract Lecturers for Valley and Hills district for the period 
from 01 st Octoberr 2025 to 31st October, 2025 i.e. 1(0ne) month under 
the Department of Education(S), Manipur. 

Sir/Madam, 
Allocation of fund amounting to Rs. 1,40 .• 42,000/- (Rupees One crore forty lakh 

forty two thousand) only under the Major Head: 2202-General Education, 02- Secondary 

Education, 109-Government Secondary School, 01-Secondary School, 00, 02-wages for meeting 

the expenditure for payment of remuneration of 590 newly regularized Contract 
Lecturers for Valley and Hill districts for the period from 01 st October, 2025 to 31st

[...]

For payment of remuneration of 600 Lecturers (593 recently regularized and 7 Contract 

Purpose Lecturers)@ Rs . 23 ,800/- per month at the rate of approved Contractual remuneration for 

the month of October, 2025 

Amount Permitted Rs. 1,42,30,000(Valley)[Rupees one crore forty two lakh eighty thousand only] 

Net Amount Rs. 1,42,80,000[Rupees one crore forty two lakh eighty thousand only] 

Valid till 15 days from the date of issue. 

Conditions : 
1. This Encashment permission does not ipso facto authorize the Department Drawing to incur expenditure unless all other 

financial rules and regulations are fu lfilled 

2. It is reiterated that fund not to be drawn unless needed for immed iate payment and no part of funds are to be kept in the